

**Jitender Sood & anr. Vs. Ms North Star  
Outdoor**

**Civil Suit No. 10 of 2024**

05.07.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

None for defendants.

No one has put in appearance on behalf of defendants despite service nor any reasonable cause has been assigned for their non-appearance. Hence, defendants are proceeded against ex parte.

Let the matter be listed before the learned Registrar (Judicial) for recording the ex parte evidence.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

July 05, 2024  
(ravinder)