

**27.09.2024**

**Present:** Shri Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for  
defendants No. 2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witnesses are not present today and he will produce the witnesses on self responsibility on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel appearing defendants No. 2 and 3, submits that he will have to move an application for setting aside the ex-parte order dated 05.07.2024. Learned counsel for defendants No. 2 and 3, further submits that he will move the said application within two weeks.

If the application is filed within the time prayed by learned counsel for defendants No. 2 and 3, the same be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders, failing which, the matter be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for ex-parte evidence of the plaintiff.

**(Paras Doger)**  
**Registrar (Judicial)**

**27<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**  
**(Pritam)**