

**Civil Suit No. 10 of 2024**

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the  
plaintiffs.

Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for  
defendants No. 2 and 3.

Learned counsel for defendants No. 2 and 3 submitted that he has moved an application for setting aside the ex-parte order dated 05.07.2024. As per him, he has also supplied the advance copy of the same to the learned counsel representing the plaintiffs. The application filed by defendants No.2 and 3 is not on record. Learned counsel for defendants No.2 and 3, sought adjournment. Allowed.

Let the application, if in order, be placed on record. Thereafter the application be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Registrar (Judicial)**

13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Pritam)