

**Jitender Sood and another vs. North Star Outdoor
Media and others**

Civil Suit No.10 of 2024

23.06.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood,
Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for defendants No.2 and
3.

OMP No.857 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

June 23, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**