

*Jitender Sood & anr.*

*Vs. M/s North Star Outdoor Media & ors.*

**Civil Suit No.10 of 2024**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, vice  
Mr.Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for defendants  
No.2 and 3.

**OMP No.857 of 2025**

At the request of learned vice counsel for the  
applicants/ defendants No.2 and 3, list after two weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 01, 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*